
AMENDMENT 14 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN RAMSEY COUNTY 
AND KIMLEY HORN AND ASSOCIATES INC. 

WHEREAS, Ramsey County ("County") and (K.imley Horn and Associates, Inc., 2550 
University Avenue West Suite 238N Saint Paul, MN) ("Contractor") entered into an 
Agreement dated May 22, 2014, for TCAAP Site Redevelopment Infrastructure 
Development and Design ("Agreement") for consultant services; and 

WHEREAS, Prior amendments revised to include miscellaneous strategic advising 
support as needed in the form of engineering and project management services that may 
include meeting attendance, stakeholder coordination, analysis of various development 
scenarios, analysis, and exhibit preparation. The new amendment will increase the 
contract time; and 

WHEREAS, The parties wish to add Amendment 14 to the PW2014-24 agreement to 
extend the end date for the period of two years from December 31, 2020 through 
December 31, 2022 
Therefore, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

1. Agreement to extend the end date for the period of two years from December 31, 
2020 through December 31, 2022. 

2. The insurance requirements are modified as follows: 
a. Commercial General Liability Insurance limits are as follows: 

$ 1,500,000 per occurrence 
$ 2,000,000 general aggregate 
$ 2,000,000 products/completed operations total limit 
$ 1,500,000 personal injury and advertising liability 

b. Professional Liability/Errors and Omissions Insurance limits are as 
follows: 
Professional Liability/Errors and Omissions Coverage 
Per Claim $ 500,000 
Per Occurrence Limit:$1,500,000 
Aggregate Limit: $2,000,000 

5. Except as modified herein, the terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force 
and effect. 

Amendment 14 PW2014-24 December 31, 2020 through December 2022 
1 of1 

Amendment Rev March 5, 2014 
N:\BA Common\Procurement\Continuation ofOps\Templates\Contract Templates, Instructions, Terms & Conditions and Sig 
Forms\Contract Amendment Template.doc 



Wherefore, the parties have executed this Amendment on the last date written below. 

RAMSEY COUNTY 

County Board Chair 

County Board Chief Clerk 

Date: --------·-- - --·-----

Approval recommended: 

/dS~~ 
Ted Schoenecker. Director 
Public Works Depm1ment 

Date: 12/15/20 
-----~----------

Approved as to fom1 and insurance: 

Date: __ I _2 ,,__/l __ '-f_,_(_k-0~?.--0 _ _ _ _ 

KJMLEY HORN AND 
ASSOCIATES, INC. 

By: -$#= 
Pnnt Name: -i ..... :o_n,,_~_. H_o_m ____ _ 

Title: Sr. Vice President 

Date: ___ D_e_ce_m_be_r_15~2~02~0~---

Amendment l 4 PW2014-24 December 31, 2020 through December 2022 
2 of .2. 

Amendment Rev March 5, 2014 
N:\BA Common\Procurement\Continuation of Ops\Templates\Contracc Templates, lnstructions, Tenns & Conditions and Sig 
Forms\Contract Amendment Template.doc 

- - ·····-·--········-··--·------....,-- ----------·-----·-----




